502940399 08/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2986997

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM GRAHAM BELL	05/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MILLING PLANT SOLUTIONS LIMITED	
Street Address:	5 QUEEN STREET, STAFFORDSHIRE	
City:	LICHFIELD	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WS13 6QD	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11568106

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)332-1197

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-375-0057

Email: kpierce@slk-law.com

Correspondent Name: SHUMAKER, LOOP & KENDRICK LLP

Address Line 1: FIRST CITZENS BANK PLAZA

Address Line 2: 128 S. TRYON STREET; SUITE 1800
Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	148/M
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY S. BERNARD
SIGNATURE: /Jeffrey S. Bernard/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502940399 REEL: 033561 FRAME: 0425

Assignment - Patent rights

Parties:

- (1) The Assignor: William Graham Bell, of P O Box 336, Stafford, ST17 0JL
- (2) The Assignee: Milling Plant Solutions Limited, of 5 Queen Street, Lichfield, Staffordshire, WS13 6QD, a Limited Company, registration number 04463076 of England and Wales.

Recitals:

- (A) The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the patent/s and/or the applicant for the patent application/s particulars of which are set out in Schedule 1 below ("the Patent/s and Application/s").
- (B) The parties have agreed to assign the Patent/s and Application/s from the Assignor to the Assignee, for the consideration and under the terms and conditions below.

Operative provisions:

1. Assignment

- 1.1 In pursuance of said agreement and in consideration of the sum of £10 (ten pounds) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor with full title guarantee HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee the Patent/s and Application/s including the right title and interest therein and all the rights, privileges and immunities conferred on the proprietor or applicant thereof (including the right to claim priority) free from all encumbrances and including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement that may have occurred prior to the date of this assignment, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.
- 1.2 The Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that it shall at any time hereafter at the direction and expense of the Assignee execute any document or do any act or thing which the Assignee may consider reasonably necessary or desirable to give effect to this assignment and to register the Assignee or any successor in title thereof as proprietor of the Patent/s and Application/s.

Page 1 of 3

Assignment – Patent rights

Schedule 1

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
GB	408659.1	19/04/2004	Industrial Apparatus
ZA	2006/09560	17/03/2005	Industrial Apparatus
AU	2005232937	17/03/2005	Industrial Apparatus
US	11/568106	17/03/2005	Industrial Apparatus
CA	2692627	16/01/2009	Industrial Apparatus
US	12/664190	16/01/2009	Industrial Apparatus
US	13/403301	16/01/2009	Industrial Apparatus
GB	1016921.7	07/10/2010	Industrial Apparatus

Page 2 of 3

Assignment – Patent rights

Assignor Signed for and on behalf of the Assignor	Ordan Rll
organism and on pondinor line / looignor	
William Graham BELL	
Date	10 MAY 2014
Assignee Signed for and on behalf of the Assignee	and an BOB
William Graham BELL, Director	
Date	10 m mars 2014
Signed for and on behalf of the Assignee	P.A.C.
Paul Andrew COMER, Director	

Page 3 of 3

Signatures: